502016042 08/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Gibbens Redmann	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing			
Street Address:	1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc			
City:	Issy les Moulineaux			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92130			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12885078		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6097346888 **Phone**: 609-734-6828

Email: adele.izzo@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU090133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wan Yee Cheung

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU090133_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028736 FRAME: 0516 J \$40.00 1288

joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

inventions relati	ing		EM FOR OPTICAL ALIGNMEN			NSIONAL (3E) PROJECTION
	A	T 15-1					All the second s
described in an on Docket	Application	for Patent filed	September 18, 2009	under Sena	al No.	61/244,003	and described in the file associated with
	2U090133	listed abo	ove or, if not identified here by file	ing date and se	nal num	ber or by the	Docket Number listed above, executed by me on
date with my ex	ecution of th	is Assignment/Ag	reement.			eker j	
the country of F any and all Left the any and all Left the declarations and any and all cour I agree corporation and representatives I authorized inventions in its said inventions by any convention by any convention thereby any be required patent or other Protection of inc I cover	France, its surers Patent the ethat, where do do all acts on tries and foe that I will of at its experience or nomineer or their own filed by it or on which many countries I proper protes and errors or their own did in any countries I proper protes and the many countries I proper and the many with These in the service of the service o	accessors, and as nat may be granted in requested. I want which may be not resting title their communicate to se not seem to enforce in power said corp in name, or in my them, the benefit her, the dented and a copy of this a nat a copy of this a nat a copy of this a nat open or said in lection for said lection sai	isigns my entire right, title and in d therefor, and any divisions, cor ill, without charge to said corp- ecessary, desirable or convenien- eto in said corporation, its succe- ard corporation or its represent any legal proceedings, and gent proceproper protection for said in protection, its successors, assign our name, in any and all countri- of the right of priority provided to ubstituted for it, and to invoke and issignment shall be deemed a fuse se and more particularly in proo- iventions, and to claim the afor , or by any convention which mat.	nterest, for all c ntinuations, reis ioration but at at for securing a issors, assigns atives any facts erally do everyth inventions in any ns or nominees ies and to invok by the Internatio ad claim such in util legal and form of of the right of resaid benefits y henceforth be I representative	countries sues an its expension of main or nomin its known hing pos and all its, to make and comal Conght of promal equithe said of the resubstitus; and resubstitus; and resubstitus;	in and to said dextensions ense, sign all staining patern nees. It ome respessible to aid secontries, ake application for any a vention for the triority without ivalent of priority tet of priority tet of priority nominees, the nominees, the	I papers, take all rightful caths, make all rightfuts or other forms of protection for said inventions is acting said inventions and when requested by said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal or for patent or other form of protection for said application for patent or other form of protection for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, of further written or oral authorization from me, assignment, consent to file or like document which or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for a provided by the International Convention for the lat to the best of my knowledge the right, title an
	arer		/ / -/	·			
Signed a	t king	S Muga	eles County	Date	17.	NOU	2009
Inventor (bens Redmann		L	in.	it Test
	(Type or Print)			(Sigr	nature in Full.	No initials.)
	Post Offic	ce Address	4204 Drimonton Orivo	Clandala	C-116.		OF LIGA
		,	1201 Princeton Drive,	Glendale,	Came	Julia 9 12	US USA
1st Witnes		150 l	TCAdia		\prec		0-1
1 at AAirties		Type or Print)	<u> </u>		Sign	nature in Full.	No isitials 1 d
		~	. , 0	-	(Olg)	marc m. un.	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
2ndWitnes	is 🤇	30649 S	charkles		1.	usa 1	24LC
	(Type or Print)			(Sign	nature in Full.	No initials.)
		•					
Signed at	t			Date			
				••••		**********	
Investor (733						
Inventor (***************************************			•	
	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full.	No initials.)
	5						
•	Post Ome	ce Address					
1st Witnes	*************		***************************************				
	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full.	No initials.)
2nd ekinne							
2ndWitnes		Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full.	No isitials
	<i>\</i>				TOIGH	mure mrun.	(VO IIIIGIS.)
Signed at	1	Committee to seem		Date			
Oignes at				Date			
1							
Inventor (3)						
	(1	Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full.	No initials.)
1	•						
	Post Offic	e Address					
Ī		•	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			*******	
1st Witnes	5						
		Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full.	No mitials.)
							1
2ndWitnes							
<u></u>	(1	Type or Print)	***************************************		(Signa	ature in Full.	No initials)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007